

40

20.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance.

As per Resolution dated 19.06.2024 of the Local Bar Shayma sundari Bar Association Lalbagh Criminal Court the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Todate ie. 21.06.2024 for evidence of CSW 8, 9 and appearance.

Issue summons upon witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure the evidence. Alamats if any, must be produced on the date fixed.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh
Murshidabad